
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd
(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :purchase@ksdp.in

Web :http://www.ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/SQ/2025-26/400298/T-002 31-12-2025

Notice inviting sealed quotation for the supply of Gentamicin Sulphate IP - 2 Kg

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached
specifications on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT
1 10300043 ♦ Not Applicable♦ Not Applicable2.000KG

Gentamicin Sulphate IP
[LVP/SVP/Opthalmic]

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 8-Jan-26 / 03.00 PM 9-Jan-26 / 03.00 PMOpening Date/Time:

Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission. Quotation
received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely
rejected.

Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing  ‘SEALED  QUOTATION FOR THE
SUPPLY OF GENTAMICIN SULPHATE IP - 2 KG. DUE ON 08.01.2026’  on  or before 08.01.2026, 3.00 PM
to the Office of the Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs& Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O,
Alappuzha - 688522, in two cover system.
1 st cover: should comprise of Technical bid. Must submit COA & other relevant documents for
technical evaluation.
2 nd cover: Should comprise of price bid. Quotations received in any other mode or not as per the prescribed format will be rejected.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.Payment terms :- 30 days after the receipt of the material along with documents, subject to QC
approval.

2.Mode of payment:- E-Payment.

3.Delivery Period:- Supply should be effected within 15 days on award of PO

4.Special instructions:- Bidder's Stamp Should be on COA

HOD - Purchase



KERALA STATE DR.UGS AND PI{ARMACEUTICALS LTD,
KALAVCI&R PS" ALAPFUZHIA" KER]4.LA-688522

*ln House specification

The product complies to I.P. 2022 with respect to the above tests.

Raw V{aterial Specifi*ati*n

Name of the Material: GENTAMICIN SULFATE I.P (LVP/S1?/OPTH)
SOP lio: KSDP/SOP/SPECOtr Spec. No: I rsoPlvSPECOl/328
Effectiv* date: os/oafeca-< Rcvision No: ss

Item code: i tosooo+=

-Sl" N*. SPEClFXCAT{*X
1 Description \a hite or airntlst r.r hite. n:. groscopiC pr.r,r dgt.

2. Solubilitv Freely soluble in water, practically insoluble in ethanol (95
per cent).

a Xdentification A" By Thin-iayer chromatograpi:y.
b. As per IP
C. By chemically.

4. Appearance of
Sclution

than degree 6 ofthe appropriate

5. pH j*S*S*
'1;:i*:.if,

6. Speeitlc Optical
Rotation

NLT 107 And NMT l2l(anhydrous substance)"

7. Compcsition By Liquid cliromatography.

5. Related Substances* B;; L iquid chromato g r aph,y

9. Sulfate 32"A % to 35.0 a/o (attb,ydrcus substanee,].

1A
{ \.r" W#er* Marimum 15.A%

l1 Bacterial Endotoxins NMT 1"67 Elunits per mg of gentamicin

12. Assa3,' Minimum 590 pig/mg(anhydrous su.bsiance).

Prepared by Checked bv Reviewed By Approved By Authorized By

STSR.*s

nl\EB COPT

QA Officer QC Head
Dy" Manager
Production

Production F{ead QA Head

c4,
oilozlzr o+lesl?-s etr lozle> CI*lozlzs

NLT 3.5 And NMT 5.5

",w.%
.'9-l n:q.lq*


